The term of this Agreement shall commence upon mutual execution of this Agreement 
and expire upon completion of the Solarthon event.      

SECTION 4.  GRID’S OBLIGATIONS 

GRID shall host the Solarthon event and perform all tasks associated with the event.  

SECTION  5.  CITY’S OBLIGATIONS 

The City shall pay Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($5,500) to GRID 
for sponsorship of the Solarthon event. 

SECTION 6.  RELATIONSHIP OF PARTIES 

It is specifically understood and agreed by and between the Parties that neither Party is 
acting as the agent of the other in any respect hereunder.